Gasket profile:
Data Sheet.
Page 1/3
Sealing material: HEXAGRAF® NOX
Gasket type: S1, S3, S4
Inner ring material: ----
Winding material: 316L*
Outer ring material: --
Diameter: 2”
Class: 150#, 300#, 400#, 600#, 900#, 1500#, 2500#
How to order:
**HEXA:GRAF NOX S uses 316L steel as standard, other alloys upon
request.
Properties: Value
Temperature, Max: +1,202°C (in steam),
+1,022°F
Temperature, Min: -319°F
Pressure, Max: 6,300 Psi
Flange types: Tongue - Groove
Male - Female
Flange surface finish (Ra): 3.2-6.3µ  (125-250 μ”)
Technical Data:
NOX S
The HEXA:GRAF® NOX™ S spiral wound gasket is a gasket
designed for male-and-female and/or tongue-and-groove
joints. The dimensions of the HEXA:GRAF® NOX™ S gaskets
are directly related to the standard groove dimensions
according to ASME B16.5.
Adequate clearance is provided in each gasket design to
prevent overlapping in the grooves during installation.
HEXA:GRAF® NOX™ S has a nominal thickness of 0.125” to
facilitate alignment during gasket installation.
Compression values are calculated based on a 0.025”
reduction in thickness. It can be supplied with a thickness of
0.175” by special order.
NPS
S1
big male-female flanges
S3 – for big
togue and groove
flanges
S4 - for small
togue and groove
flanges
Class 150-1500# Class 2500# Class 150-2500# Class 150-2500#
ID OD ID OD ID OD ID OD
1/4 12.7 25.4 - - 12.7 25.4 - -
1/2 25.4 34.9 20.6 34.9 25.4 34.9 25.4 35.1
3/4 33.3 42.9 27.0 42.9 33.3 42.9 33.3 42.9
1 38.1 50.8 31.8 50.8 38.1 50.8 38.1 47.8
1 1/4 47.6 63.5 41.3 63.5 47.6 63.5 47.6 57.2
1 1/2 54.0 73.0 47.6 73 54 73 54 63.5
2 73.0 92.1 60.3 92.1 73 92.1 73 82.6
2 1/2 85.7 104.8 76.2 104.8 85.7 104.8 85.7 95.2
3 108.0 127.0 95.3 127 108 127 108 117.5
3 1/2 120.6 139.7 - - 120.6 139.7 120.6 130.2
4 131.8 157.2 120.7 157.2 131.8 157.2 131.8 144.5
4 1/2 144.5 171.5 - - 144.5 171.5 - -
5 160.3 185.7 146.1 185.7 160.3 185.7 160.3 173
6 190.5 215.9 171.5 215.9 190.5 215.9 190.5 203.2
8 238.1 269.9 222.3 269.9 238.1 269.9 238.1 254
10 285.8 323.9 273.1 323.9 285.8 323.9 285.8 304.8
12 342.9 381.0 330.2 381.0 342.9 381 342.9 362
14 374.6 412.8 - - 374.6 412.8 374.6 393.7
16 425.4 469.9 - - 425.4 469.9 425.4 447.5
18 489.0 533.4 - - 489 533.4 489 511.2
20 533.4 584.2 - - 533.4 584.2 533.4 558.8
24 641.4 692.2 - - 641.4 692.2 641.4 666.8
**Dimensiones en milimetros (mm)
Dimensions for tongue and groove, male and female (ASME B16.5 & EN-1560)